

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 21st April, 2025**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

46 TP/998/2025 (E-filing)

Mr. R. T. Kharwar i/b. Kurmi Rohit Jaiprakash, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that the Schedule I annexed to the petition is incomplete. Valuation of the securities not mentioned in the said schedule. At the request of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, leave to amend the para No. 8 of petition and Schedule is granted. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to carry out amendment in the petition within eight weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Ld. Advocate for petitioner re-upload the amended petition on the official portal of the Bombay High Court.
2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place on the board as and when all compliance is done in this matter. Remove from board.

21.04.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**